## Meet your insurance planning team

## Supporting Truist Wealth, Private Client Group (PCG), and Specialty Groups

We are pleased to introduce your Truist Life Insurance Services (LIS) insurance planning team. This team will provide an integrated approach when consulting with your clients in order to provide a seamless delivery of life insurance, long term care/linked benefits, disability insurance, and Medicare products and solutions.



Amin Mitha CLU®, ChBEP, CPFA 404.205.3192 Amin.Mitha@TruistLife.com Click <u>here</u> to schedule a meeting Unique to Truist, the **BDS** is an internal role dedicated to providing wealth advisors and financial advisors with education and marketing support to identify opportunities where insurance may fit into their practice. They are responsible for articulating the referral process and directing the IRM partners to the insurance strategist for design and implementation.

The **Regional Insurance Strategists (RISs)** are highly skilled insurance professionals who partner with wealth advisors and financial advisors in-market to provide pointof-sale knowledge on various solutions to design and implement complex planning strategies. Your RIS is assigned at the market level and primarily works with high-networth and ultra-high-net-worth individuals. Working in collaboration with the BDS, they are responsible for supporting the discovery process.



Kirby Wisler 770-883-4505 Kirby.Wisler@TruistLife.com



Suzie Jurenek 404-387-2744 Suzanne.Jurenek@TruistLife.com



## Cincinnati (OH), KY, & TN

<u>York Larese</u> 615.982.3046 York.Larese@TruistLife.com



CT, DE, MA, NJ, NY, OH, & PA

Primary contact

Dylan DiCuio 609-235-8513 Dylan.Dicuio@TruistLife.com

For Financial Professional Use Only. Insurance products are available through Truist Life Insurance Services, a division of Crump Life Insurance Services, LLC, Arkansas License #100103477. Products and programs offered through Crump are not approved for use in all states. Not all applicants will qualify for coverage. Policy terms, conditions, and limitations will apply. Crump does not provide any tax or legal advice. Variable insurance material is for broker-dealer or registered representative use only. Variable products distributed by P.J. Robb Variable, LLC, Arkansas License #100110185. Member FINRA. 09.24 TLIS24-2991-A-1, exp. 03.26 | 2024 Crump Life Insurance Services. All Rights Reserved.



Leadership contact

Clark Smith

VP. Sales

Clark.Smith@TruistLife.com